
  
AMENDMENT NO.3 Dated 26.05.2020 for change in specification of N95 Mask 
in tender Ref No: TENDER NO: HLL/SD/RBD/2019-20/TENDER/15 
DT:05.03.2020 WHICH HAS NOW BEEN CLOSED, FRESH REQUEST FOR 
PROPOSAL FOR THE SUPPLY OF PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENTS -
GOGGLES, N95 FACE MASK WITH / WITHOUT EXPIRATORY VALVE AND 
NITRILE GLOVES floated on 11 May 2020. 
 
The following amendment has been incorporated to the bid document for 
the above tender:  
 
Specification  
 
N-95 Masks (With / Without valve)   

 Shape that will not collapse easily 
 High filtration efficiency 
 Good breathability, with expiratory valve 
 Quality compliant with standards for surgical N95 respirator: 

a. NIOSH N95, EN 149 FFP2, or equivalent   
 Fluid resistance: minimum 80 mmhg pressure based on ASTM F1862, 

ISO 22609, or equivalent.   
 Quality Compliant with standards for particulate respirator that can be 

worn with full face shield 
 
MAY BE READ AS  
 
N-95 Masks (With / Without valve)   

 Shape that will not collapse easily 
 High filtration efficiency 
 Good breathability, with expiratory valve 
 Quality compliant with standards for surgical N95 respirator: 

a. NIOSH N95, EN 149 FFP2, BIS or equivalent   
 Fluid resistance: minimum 80 mmhg pressure based on ASTM F1862, 

ISO 22609, or equivalent.   
 Quality Compliant with standards for particulate respirator that can be 

worn with full face shield 



All other relevant specifications and clauses of the tender document are to be 
read in accordance with the above change and documents to be submitted are to 
be in compliance of the above. All other specifications, terms and conditions of 
the original tender document shall remain unchanged.  
 
 

Vice President 
Sourcing Division 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

HLL Bhavan, Poojappura, 
Thiruvananthapuram. 

 
Offers may be submitted to: 

sdcovidep.hll@lifecarehll.com / sdcovidep.hll@gmail.com 
Contact: 0471 2354949 Ext: 323 (9.15 AM to 5.45 PM) 


